
Longthornton Theft/Taking of 
Motor vehicle 

MANOR WAY Car stolen from street. 27/09/2023 
09:30:00 

02/10/2023 
12:00:00 

Longthornton Theft/Taking of 
Motor vehicle 

KINGSMEAD 
AVENUE 

Theft of motor vehicle. Taken from location 
between times shown. No suspect seen, no 
CC TV 

02/10/2023 
14:00:00 

02/10/2023 
15:00:00 

Longthornton Burglary in a 
Dwelling 

ELDERTREE 
PLACE 

residential burglary 09/10/2023 
12:50:00 

09/10/2023 
15:00:00 

Longthornton Theft/Taking of 
Motor vehicle 

TAMWORTH LANE Theft of victim’s vehicle from outside shop 09/10/2023 
23:25:00 

09/10/2023 
23:37:00 

Longthornton Theft/Taking of 
Motor vehicle 

NORTHBOROUGH 
ROAD 

By person(s) u/k taking vehicle from venue 11/10/2023 
21:30:00 

11/10/2023 
23:00:00 

Longthornton Theft/Taking of 
Motor vehicle 

BECKWAY ROAD Theft Of Motor vehicle 17/10/2023 
15:00:00 

18/10/2023 
08:00:00 

Longthornton Theft/Taking of 
Pedal Cycles 

LONGTHORNTON 
ROAD 

THEFT OF PEDAL CYCLE - Bike was stolen 
from the Location by unknown means and 
suspect - Rental Bike 

18/10/2023 
23:00:00 

19/10/2023 
09:00:00 

Longthornton Burglary in a 
Dwelling 

WINDERMERE 
ROAD 

victim1 alleges suspect unknown enters her 
room and injects her although no one is seen 
. victim1 sleeping through these alleged 
episodes. No sign of forced entry 

15/10/2023 
22:00:00 

16/10/2023 
00:10:00 

Longthornton Criminal 
Damage To a 
Dwelling 

CAMBRIDGE ROAD By unknown suspect putting either glue or 
some foreign object in her door lock. No 
attempt made to get inside the property, 

15/10/2023 
12:00:00 

15/10/2023 
20:00:00 

Longthornton Criminal 
Damage To a 
Dwelling 

ROWAN ROAD Suspect threw rock against door, breaking 
pane of glass resulting in crim dam 

27/10/2023 
19:00:00 

27/10/2023 
19:40:00 

Longthornton Theft/Taking of 
Motor vehicle 

LEONARD ROAD Vehicle stolen with key in it whilst owner 
delivering parcel 

28/10/2023 
11:42:00 

  

Longthornton Criminal 
Damage To a 
Dwelling 

LONGTHORNTON 
ROAD 

distressed male caused damage during a MH 
episode 

30/10/2023 
11:00:00 

31/10/2023 
09:40:00 

 


