Longthornton	Theft/Taking of Motor vehicle	MANOR WAY	Car stolen from street.	27/09/2023 09:30:00	02/10/2023 12:00:00
Longthornton	Theft/Taking of Motor vehicle	KINGSMEAD AVENUE	Theft of motor vehicle. Taken from location between times shown. No suspect seen, no CC TV	02/10/2023 14:00:00	02/10/2023 15:00:00
Longthornton	Burglary in a Dwelling	ELDERTREE PLACE	residential burglary	09/10/2023 12:50:00	09/10/2023 15:00:00
Longthornton	Theft/Taking of Motor vehicle	TAMWORTH LANE	Theft of victim's vehicle from outside shop	09/10/2023 23:25:00	09/10/2023 23:37:00
Longthornton	Theft/Taking of Motor vehicle	NORTHBOROUGH ROAD	By person(s) u/k taking vehicle from venue	11/10/2023 21:30:00	11/10/2023 23:00:00
Longthornton	Theft/Taking of Motor vehicle	BECKWAY ROAD	Theft Of Motor vehicle	17/10/2023 15:00:00	18/10/2023 08:00:00
Longthornton	Theft/Taking of Pedal Cycles	LONGTHORNTON ROAD	THEFT OF PEDAL CYCLE - Bike was stolen from the Location by unknown means and suspect - Rental Bike	18/10/2023 23:00:00	19/10/2023 09:00:00
Longthornton	Burglary in a Dwelling	WINDERMERE ROAD	victim1 alleges suspect unknown enters her room and injects her although no one is seen . victim1 sleeping through these alleged episodes. No sign of forced entry	15/10/2023 22:00:00	16/10/2023 00:10:00
Longthornton	Criminal Damage To a Dwelling	CAMBRIDGE ROAD	By unknown suspect putting either glue or some foreign object in her door lock. No attempt made to get inside the property,	15/10/2023 12:00:00	15/10/2023 20:00:00
Longthornton	Criminal Damage To a Dwelling	ROWAN ROAD	Suspect threw rock against door, breaking pane of glass resulting in crim dam	27/10/2023 19:00:00	27/10/2023 19:40:00
Longthornton	Theft/Taking of Motor vehicle	LEONARD ROAD	Vehicle stolen with key in it whilst owner delivering parcel	28/10/2023 11:42:00	
Longthornton	Criminal Damage To a Dwelling	LONGTHORNTON ROAD	distressed male caused damage during a MH episode	30/10/2023 11:00:00	31/10/2023 09:40:00